

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).  
16598-16599/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 31/01/2013  
in SA No. 33/2005,20/03/2013 in CMRP No. 41522/2013,20/03/2013 in  
SA No. 33/2005 passed by the High Court of Judicature at  
Allahabad)

KANAN DAS GUPTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VICE CHANCELLOR, ALLAHABAD UNIV. & ANR. Respondent(s)  
(with appln. (s) for directions and interim relief and office  
report)  
(For final disposal)

Date : 10/10/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA CHANDRA PANT

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.R. Singh, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Mohd. Mustafa, Adv.  
Mr. Avnish Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Sushant Kr. Yadav, Adv.  
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. D.K. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The special leave petitions are dismissed.

(Neeta)

(Suman Jain)

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Sr. P.A.

COURT MASTER

Neeta Sapra

Date: 2014.10.11

13:16:11 IST

Reason: